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twtp QELIVEB 

Ms. Blanca S. llayo, Direct or 
Division ot Records and Reportinq 
Florida PUblic Service Coe.isaion 
2540 Shuaard oak Boulevard 
Tallahassae, PL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

. '1 . 

., . ..... 
' .. , 
/ I (' / 

Enclosed is the application of Indiantown Telephone Syetea, 
Inc. for a Certificate of Authority to provide •Alternative Local 
Exchange Service Within the State of Florida . • This application 
is being filed pursuant to the provisions of Section J64. 337, 
Florida statutes, and Part XV, Chapter 25-24 , F.A .C. This 
application ia for statewide authority to provide all co .. ission 
approved teleco .. unicationa services . 

Also enc losed is the applicant's c heck in the a.ount of 
$250.00 to cover the filing faa, as required by Rule 25-
24.810(1), F.A. c . , and the application ia baing subaitted with 
nix copiea, as required by R.ule 25-24.110(2), F.A.c. 

The application does not at this tiae contain a price list. 
The appl icant will provide a price liat prior to providin9 
service. The location of and the exact nature of the aervices to 
bo provided have not been finalized at thia tiae. 

~· 
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• • 
Ks. Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Page 3 
January 29, 1997 

• 
Thank you for your attention to thle filing. If there are 

any questiona, please call .. or Robert K. Poet, Jr., the 
applicant•• president. 

DBE:akh 
Encloeure• 
cc: Robert K. Poat, Jr. 

Sincerely, -~ 
) - ,/;:C. 

~~.,:..~4-

David 8. Ervin 

I • 

--________________ .... 
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• • 
This Is an applicAtion for (chect ont): 

(;:) Grltfna1 autllortty fllft; J.I•.•.nr) ! •·• I •· • 1111: 11 q 

( ) .,•,•••1 of transfer (to another certificated c01pany) 
£xMP!e, 1 certt ffcated CCJIIIIlDY purchues 
an existing co.pany and desires to retain 
the original c.ertlficAte authority. 

( ) ftlfFMal of asst; •t of utstlng certlffutt (to a 
noncerttffcated co.pany) 

bup1e, a non-certificated c01pany 
purchases an existing ca.pany and des ires 
to retain the cert i ficate of Authority 
rather than apply for a new certificate. 

v. ·\..· .• 

:llr C"'v 
I L I'Jr' 

') I (;(.J. 'I ' · 

( ) .,,rowal for transfer of control (to another certificated ca.pany) 
Exslr, a CCJIIIIlny purchasrs sn; of a 
certificated co.pany. The Ca..lsslon .ust 
approve the new controlling rntlty. 

2. • ... of applicant: 

3. NaMe under which the applicant wi ll do business (d/b/a): 

411 . If applicable, plran provide proof or fict i tious nue (d/b/ a) 

registration. 

Fictit ious naM registrat ion nu.btr: _ ...:::::1:..:'''----

5. a . National aai llng address including str .. t naM, nu.btr , post office 

box, city , state, zip code, end phone numblr . 

"''·' 
1. Florida ulllng address Including street naM, nu.btr, post 

office box, city , state, zip code, and phone nU!bt! · 

t ';~t~ S\ot "·•rt it•J,J lt.•ul •·\·,•r•l . I' . tl , II·•• .'17 . Ju.JJ.utt •t.t• . II 1 ...... . 

FORM P~~~~~7 (iiJ~5) 
Requi red by Cllapter 364.337 F . s. 

·2· 
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• • 
I. Structure of organization: 

7. 

1 f 
Individual 
Foreitn Corporation 
&tneral Partnership 

) .Joint Venture 

Corporation 
Foreitn Partnership 
Llaited Partnership 
Other, Please explain 

If applicant Is an individual, partnership, or joint venture, please 
tlve n ... , title and address of each legal entity. 

1. State -"ether any of the offlurs, directors, or any of the ten 

largest stockholders have previously been adjudged bankrupt, 

aentally incOIIIPftent, or found gutlty of any felony or of any cri~~e, 

or nther such actions aay result froa pending proceeding\ , If so, 

plene explain. 

t. If incorporated, pluse provide proof froa the Florida Secretary of State 

that the applicant has authority to operate In florida. 

Corporate charter nWibtr:--'J"'I•.:..7'.:..•'•:.;;11'-----

10. Please provicle the n ... , title, address, teleph- n..-Mr, Internet 

address, and facsl•ile nuabtr for the person serving as onyolng liaison 

with the CO..ission, and if different, the liaison responsible for this 

appltcatlon. 
liim'-'tl 1', rokC:f uu It l••ttlll•rh• P ',I, I f"•tJl - lftll• 

H t •Vt.' I Hi t • th .•IJ U r l t ' rllt 'll l H /l( t 'J!III JII it t' \' ~t .... . , ••• , I l l X , . ... 1/'J(J / : II ' • 

1'. o. 8ux .!.77 

11. r\~i¥M'~~· o£he~4~tktes In which the applicant Is currently providing or 

has applied to provide local exchange or alternative local exchange 

service. 

~.mo 

IZ. Has the appllnnt bten dented certification In any other state? If so, 

please list the state and reason for dental • 

.. 
loll 

13. Have penalties been i.,ased against the applicant In any other state? If 

so, please list the state and reason for penalty. 

r:. • 

FORN PSC/CNU I (11/95) 
Required by Chapter 364.337 f.S. 

- 3-



• • 
14. Pltast lndlc:att how a cust-r un file a service c011platnt with your 

cc.pany. 

('utHUth'f ti \o•J JJ lh• tHil t4 f t.h .• tt1 lfh•Ct•rtflft•,l lll l t.•t t i l o•f\' •• I J l u •oll'l'l{•.t111 , 

t.o t l ... y will b~ g l v t•u Jnt .. r a tl l••lt \:h•·H M' r VI ••• It. lnftitll•·•l . lilt )" will ho 

.1bl,• l •• I tl._.. il COOJ•I •• tnl hy plu•lh' , 1.1x •• r &til ' '"' t lw ,., .. ,,,.,.;• •• r 1 .. l h•· 

~'I'Sf! . 11 l lu: RHO nu mltt•r ur lltltl r••JI•i pr••VI·I··~I . 

15. Please ca.pltte and flit a price list In accordance with Ca.~l sslon Rule 

25·24.125. 

16. Please provide all available docUitntatlon ~stratlng that the 

applic:ant has tht following capabilttlts to provide alternative local 

txchafllt service In florida . 

A. Financial capability. n ... · '1'1'11•'·" " '" 11 ! .I.•: •·1 ' ""1: " '"""' .. '"' · 
Annu.11 I ill.llh' 1.11 r•'l''" I •, ollt ' •HI II J , . ,11 1 h•• 

~~~~t!liR~ tW. 'lh~ll\~'o¥ 'f{rl;;;tY~1v c~iil~tl'Vi~:rthe fO'H~/~g''i~pi'l'es 'i'!:!,'. 1•.:•:•:. I II It' 
ollhlf I P J 

Tht application should contlfn tht appllnnt ' s financial stat-nts '""" · 

for tht 80St recent 3 years, Including: 

1. tht balance shttt 

2. lnca.a stattltnt 

3. stattltnt of retained earnings . 

further, a wrftttn explanation, which can Include supporting 
clocUitntatton, reprdlng tht following should be providH to shCM 

financial capability. 

1. Please provltlt docUitfttatfon that tht applicant has sufficient 

financial capability to provide the requested service In the 

geographic araa proposed to be served. 

2. Please provide docUIIntatlon that tht applicant has sufficient 

financial capability to aalntaln the requested service. 

3. Pltast provltlt docUitfttatlon that tht applicant has sufffcltnt 
financial capability to ... t Its least or ownership obligations • 

.nt: Thh docUIIntatlon aay Include, but Is not ll•lttd to, 

financial stattltnts, a projected profit and loss state.ent, crttllt 
references, crHit bureau reports, and descriptions of business 

relationships with financial Insti tutions . 

F'o.N PSC/CRU I (11/95) 
Required by Chapter l64.ll7 F'.S. ·•· 



• • 
If available, the financial stat.-ents should be audited financial 

stat-nts. 

If the appltnnt does not have audited financial stat ... nts, It shall 

be so stated. The un&ud1ted financial sut ... nts should then be signed by 

the eppltcant•s cflief exec:vtlve officer end chief flnanchl oHicer . Hw-· 

sipatures should attest thUJ be financial stttwnts are true and 

correct. 

I . llanl .. rial cfllbtllty. Tl"' ·•l'l•l l o.ont " ·" ' ""' ''''~t. lull v •'l"' r.o to·ol ,, 

l.f:(: ror ILlt\)0 Y'-"••r•. llfll.h.· r , •• , . n ... ~ul .llotrV •.up.._•rvl !'.l t1U ••t t ilt ' ri'S4. 

c. Technical capability. 

(Jf you will be provtdlng local Intra-exchange switched 

teleca.~Unlcatlons service. then state how you wi ll provide access 

to Ill -rgency service. If the nature of the eMrgency 911 

service access and fUIIdlnt IIKhanfsa Is not equivalent to that 

provided by the local exchange CQipanies in the areas to be served , 

described In detail the difference.) 

fORN Pst/CMU 8 (11/95) 
Required by Chapter 364 ,337 f.S. 

-5· 



. . ... • • 
AFFIDAVIT 

ly -r si gnature below, 1, the undersigned officer, attes t t o 

the accvracy of the infonution cont ai!Md in this applicat ion and 

attachld doc.ents and that the appltcant has the te<hnlcal 

expertise, a&n&flrlal ability, an4 f inancial c1pablllty to provide 

alternative local ex~ntt service In the St1te of Florldl . l have 

read the foregoing and declare tllat to the best of -r knowledge and 

belief. the lnforaatlon ts true and correct. I attest that l have 

the authority to sign on bthalr of ~ co.pany and agree t o c011ply, 

nw and tn tile future, wltll all appltcable c-lssl on rults and 

orders. 

Fw U•u , I • _,. thtt ,ursuut to a.&,tar ll7 .06, florl4a 

Stetutes, '"11101ver tnawillll:t..US a false state.ftt tn wrltlnt with 

tile IIICent to alsleM a "*He senant in the perforaance of tlls 

official MJ shall • IUfltJ or • aid a 101 of the second dagr• . 

puntstiUle U ...,i~ In s . 775.011 IM s. 775.CII3°. 

Official. .-:ft?~-'VVI(Dv t ~-/-{ I · v · ~ 7 
Signature Date 

HUIII.H '' · I~>Sr . I H. 

Ti tle: 

Address: J )~.''J S t-.' lr:.a r 1 i ,.1 '' tlo.ut 1••\',, 1 .1 

1'. tt, Uox ~II 

F~ PSC/CNU 8 (11/15) 
Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S. 
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"•· Blanca s, layo, Director 
Diviaion of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida PUblic Service Ca..iaaion 
2540 Shu.ard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahaaaae, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Jla . Bayo: 
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&ncloaad ia the application of lndiantovn Telephone Syatea, 
J nc. for a Certificate of Authority to provide •Alternative LOcal 
Exchange Service Within the State of Florida.• Tbia application 
ia baing filed purauant to the proviaiona of section 364 . 337 , 
Florida Statutaa, and Part XV, Chapter 25-24, F.A.C. Thia 
application ia for atatevide authority to provide all co .. iaaion 
approved talaca.aunicationa .. rvicea. 

Alao ancloaad ia the applicant'• check in the a.ount of 
$250.00 to cover the filing r ... aa required by Rule 25-
24.810(1), F.A.C. , and the application ia baing aub•ittad with 
aix copi .. , aa required by Rule 25-24 . 810(2), F.A. C. 

The application doaa not at tbia ti .. contain a pric • liat . 
Tha applicant vUl provide a price Uat prior to providin9 
.. rvica. Th• location of and th• exact nature of the .. rvic•• to 
be provided hav• not bean finaliaa4 at thia ti ... 
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Ks. Blanca s. tayo, Director 
Divi•ion of Record• anct lleportinv 
Florida PUblic Service Co..i••ion 
2540 Shuaard O.k Boulevard 
T•llaha .... , PL 32399-0150 

Deer Ks. Bayo: 
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